Department of
Environmental Protection

, Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 13, 1996

Mr. Kai-man Yau

Prime Time Cleaners
2504 Semore Boulevard
Orlando, Florida 32822

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0950320
Déar Mr. Yau:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 3, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit..

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

. ‘ » J
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
4 DD/jw
cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



; v/

Orange County Environmental Protection Department

PERCHLOROETHYLENIE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERNMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECETION: ANHMUAL COMI ,/\.I NT/DISCOVERY a

RIE-INSPECTION (]

AIRS IDH: 0 G50320 DATE: | Z/L} L?L TIME IN: [0 30  TIME OUT: _

FACILILY NAMI: Pm WA "T‘ wie _ Clewews

FACILITY LOCATION: __dse L(A ..A._.S_'.____%_EKEQ_,\/TFE AL ‘%\ v (l -

(“»v\awcio = 3262

" PART l N() I [] lCAllON - S S ”

(QhLLl \|>|)m|n| e l)o\) - R i )

L. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 @/

2. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior (o startup a

3. Facility failed to notily DARM (o use gencral permit ' a
[PARY W: CLASSIICATION - - ]

Yacility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A
1. Existing small area source . Ll 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x-<140 gal/yr both types, x<i40 pal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source \Sd/ 4. New large area source a
dry-lo-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-lo-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both Lypes, 110<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructled Lefore 12/9/91) (constructled on or alter 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification Y ON

Il no, pleasc check the appropriate classificalion:

K facility qualificd for a general permitas number ___ above

Q facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. "The lotal quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this diy cleaning
Tacility was _JY4d  galions.

Jold Revised 10/28/96



” PART HI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

> v

Is the vesponsible official of the drey cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxces)

. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
-l - '

Examining the containcrs for lcakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except duriné loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for catbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturcr’s specilications?

PEE\

G{DN
Q’Y/DN .DN/A.

”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

4,

6.

In Part I11-A:

Il classification 1 has been checleed, no controls ace required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have heen

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checleed, the machine should be cquipped with a relrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Mas the responsible official of all new sonrces and existing Iarge arca sources:
(check appropriaic boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condcnscr upon opening the door?

Mcasurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenscr on o weekly basis? '

. Repaired or adjusted the equipmient within 24 hours if the exhaust (emiperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° 7

Conducted all temperature monitoring, after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verilying, that the coolant had been completely charged?

e N
D’(L’JN QN/A

D’KJN QnN/A
o o
o o

20f4
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1.

W

B. Ilas the responsible official of an existing Inrge or new large area source also:

Measurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the (.<)|1dcn<cr located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis?

. Mecasurcd and recorded the washer exhanst teperature at the condenscr

inlct and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 207 7

. Mcasnred and recorded the pere concentration in the exhanst stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting (o the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppw?

. Assurcd that the sampling porl on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring

perc conccutrations is at least 8 duct diamelers downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamcters upstream from any bend, conlraction,
or cxpansion; and downstrcam from no other infct?

Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times?

Oy uu/
Oy

ay

ay
Oy

ay

ay

Oy

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible officialy
(check appropriate boxcs)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consuinption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered o repair leak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

DY§

ay

oy aff
oy rzé E/
ay aN awN/A

4, Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instruments only)

5. Maintaincd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay OGN wv|a-
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? QK( 0N

7. Maintained deviation reports? ay D<

Problem corrected? Oy OGN /‘//A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc? ay aN Dﬁ/!\
[PART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
[ 1. Daar tha reapandilbila ofMaial gandidt iv waekly lanhk détaation midl ropnir iitapaetion? CHZ )5

ot . - > —
m———

——

3ol4
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2. Which method of detection i is uscd by the msponsnblc olTicial? ) ‘ -

Visual cxamination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt throuph paskets)
Odor (noticcable pere odor)
Usc of dircet-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perce vapor concentratiouns in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and alter cach use
(PID/EFID only)?

¢. Inspected for Ieaks and obvious signs of wear on a wecekly basis?

d. Keptin aclcan and sccurc arca when not in usce?

¢. Verilicd for accuracy by usc of dup.liculc samples (calorimetric only)?
3. las the [acility maitained a leak log?
4. Does the responsibte official check the fotlowing arcas Tor feaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ?

Door paskets and scating Y / Stills

Filter paskets and seating, LIK
Pumps ué

Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containcrs C/Y L./l\@ Cartridge filter housings

Waler scparators \/ U@

__;_Y\,E‘__‘ - Man % o

Nane of Responsible Official
rg ( .
Todd Fletcher | Jz/g/‘?é

\_%/ NMuck cookers

Lixhanst dampers

Inspector’s Naine (Pleasc Print) Date 0f In'speclion
el Ot t]4/97
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f4 Revised 10/28/96



Best Available Copy

amy L U jid
\ PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS - H N
' TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT . NS A :

Y& . COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST %3 :
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 02/ " COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (I

RE-INSPECTION a. 6)&, A &<

. _ . o . ® %@c 5 & y;

- . O Il ‘;'_ﬁﬁ =
ars#: 0950320 pare: \-\1-0\  pmvem: (M5 M ’g%g; 20 <’2 )
—. . 2% 7 )

FACILITY NAME: Prime  lime C leaners (’21211
FACILITY LOCATION: 2504 SOU W S MO on Blud. ®

Orlando _FL 32922

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: faai - Man Naw  rmone: H07- 658-0Y95

CONTACT NAME: ' - PHONE:
[ PART I: NOTIFICATION | ]
(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DAi(M 30 days prior o startup ) . a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART II: GLASSIFICATION ' o 1
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' E?\lo notification.f -
(check appropriate box) Drop storeout of businessjpetroleum 5_ ¢t 1 )
A i | - - - po9
1. Existing small area source 2. New small arca source . a . +P5
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr : - dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ,\v' o1 '
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr - both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source D 4. New large area source ' O
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr " . ‘dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr :
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < xf 1,800 gal/yr- both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) ; h \ “
0 "J
5. This is a correct facility classification . Oy ON  QOCan not determine BN
If no, please check the appropriate classification: 22 2001
0 facility qualified for a general permit as number above
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligiblc fora gencral permit T ENVIROMH
' ar{fTioN DivisIGE
B. The total quantity of pcrch]orocthy]cne (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 mouths by this T
facility was gallons.

‘1 of 5 . Revised 9/15/97




"I’ART ITl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ) u

Is the responsnblc official of the dry cleaning hcnhly ' ' Il

\\,u\,\,l\ al)‘,u U jale bu/\b)}

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? . Qy ON QONA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - Ay ON anNna
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? _ Qay UN |
4. Draining caltridgc fulters in their housing or in sealed containers for at |

least 24 hours prior to disposal? : : Oy ON ONA

5. Mamtaming solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON ON/A

I'PART XV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS : ' . , |

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a rcfrigcratcd
‘condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

||\ prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equlppcd with a rcfrxgcr:ltcd condenser
{compieie A and B bciow). :

A. Has the rgsponalblc official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check approprlate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy OnN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON UNA

3. Equipped the condcnser with a diverter valve so :urﬂow will be duecled away from the .
condenser upon opening the door? ‘ S : Qy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenscr on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Qy UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhdus( tcmpcramre ofthe
condenser exceeded 45°F? Uy aN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Uy ON

a——

2 of5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also: I!
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? - ' Qy GN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ’ Uy N Ona
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at ihe end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay N OnN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct dianeters upstream from any bend, contraction, :
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual _
condenser coils? Oy 4N anAa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tunes? Uy ON ONA-
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS i
Has the responsible official:
It (check appropnate boxes)
1. Maintaincd receipts for perc purchased? gy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pérc consumption? Oy anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repatr reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ~ay UN UNA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Gy OaN ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicabie direct reading instruments) Qy ON ON/A
5. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON ONA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON ON/A
Problem corrected? ay ON ana
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy Un anNa

3of5
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1 Moo tbhg —ncmnn oLl
i. aGEs e GSio

inspection?

2. Has the faci[ity maintained a leak lég? |
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and scating
Filter gaskets and scaling
Pumps
" Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

WTalacen logls dotartar
2 GEO0 28K L8 000X

(PID/FID only)?

~eemand b, L | B

o ~ETL A e L e
AAT Uatrvial vuniauvi d WCCl\iJ

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

le Dﬁ OaN/aA
Oy ON ON/A
Oy QN ONA
ay t]N, ON/A
ay UN UN/A

ay UN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (aurflow felt through gaskets)

d. Kept in a clean and secure areca when not in use?

Muck cookers
Exhaust dampers .
Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct—réading instruinentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of delecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a.standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verified for accuméy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

D ODOOD

ON/A
ay - N

ay ON

ay ON
ay OnN

s ™
pau

Qv an

gy Qan

Oy N ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
Qy ON OWA
QY ON ONA
Qy ON ON/A
Oy ON l

1\\“\ i@bndj

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

M B

Inspector’s Signdjture

-4 0f5

[-17-~0/

Date of Inspection

None

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 : Secretary -

January 9, 2001

Mr. Kai-Man Yau
13C The Hamlet
Enfield, Connecticut 06082

ADear Mr. Yau:

Thank you for your note iriforming the Division of Air Resource Management that your
facility Prime Time Cleaners was closed in June of last year. We received your note on January 5
and changed your facility status to inactive in our files.

The invoice you received was for the annual air operation fee. Rule 62-213.300(3),
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), requires the owner or operator of a facility, upon written
notice from the Department, to submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.
This fee is due and payable annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year
which the facility was in operation and subject to the requirements. Therefore, since our files
indicate that Prime Time (AIRS ID #0950320) was in operation in 1999, the fee is due.

For your convenience, I am enclosing a copy of your original invoice and a self-addressed
envelope. If you have any questions or need additional information or assistance, please call me

at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

/XW L seswac’

Sandra Bowman
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

SB/
Enclosures

cc: Ilka Bundy, Orange County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of Ce,
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&
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_ Twm Towers Office Bunldmg o
jeb Bush o - 2600 Blair Stone Road ' D&d g’@ruhs .
... Governor' et Tilahasses Pl 33092400 seftre

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Admin_istrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V. Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the

requirements of this rule and the general permit.” This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please maké your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the

general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
~ the detachable portlon of this invoice below should be maxled to

Title V Air General Permits -
- Receipts - .

_ Post Office Box 3070

Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

(cut here) _ .

— —— — — — — e —— e Tttt o S et e o e ) it s (s et vt s G et s e it Som— s Aot

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

.........

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or mdney order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

RETSEEEN L

: ' o : @
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 08
. i . e ¥
) Z =
g%
2E w»n
Do NOT Remove Label vz 2
- - g g g
AIRS ID # 0950320 =
PRIME TIME CLEANERS
FOR GOVERNMENT USE NLY
KAI-MAN YAU Org.: 37550101000 EO: A%l
- 2504 S SEMORAN BLVD Fund; 20-2-035001
ORLANDO FL 32822 Obj.: 002273
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Depé.rtment of
. | | . s, ““y L
Environmental Protection “

5 &
¢ o I, 19,
o4, Um /4
e e . . ' Twin Towers Office Building //@& B,
..JebBush ... " 2600-Blair Stone Road -.: DRdd é?(@uhs
) Goﬂve:;nﬂo_r "v“ Co < W' TallahasseepFlorida 32399-2400.. ... . e séc&mf;’?@

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit - o

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the

requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the

general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later thanMarch 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be malled to

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

(cut here)

— — — — — — e — —— — — — — — — — — — —— — — — — ey it s et il e it et et | St W e

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

ﬁ
, , © gL
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 3 = O
23 _
2z -
Z o
Do NOT Remove Label (g Z g <
c O Fore)
AIRS 1D # 0950320 a2 T
PRIME TIME CLEANERS & & @
KAI-MAN YAU
| 2504 S SEMORAN BLVD Org.: 37550101000 EO: AR
ORLANDO FL 32822

Fund:.20-2-035001

&
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Obj.: 602273




Hq; -Man You
3¢ The Hoamlet
Enf{e/af) CT. 060%3a,

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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| AcC
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL . a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION v

AIRS ID#: SO 20 DATE: iL/unyﬂ TIME IN: _O900>  TIME ouT: ©%1 20
FACILITY NAME: /\pr\vv\r) Tiwe  Clecwey
FACILITY LOCATION: __ISOY S, Sewiovean  Blud.

Of\q\mcl(;.‘. lil : A2827

. —
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Kai Mecun Vaw PHONE:  4O1-658 04498
7
CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:
[PARTI: NOTIFICATION _ H
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup ()
2. Facility failed to notify DARM Lo usc gencral permit a
|PART 1: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop storc/out of busincss/petrolcum
A.

1. Existing small arca source 0 2. New small area source O

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr : both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afler 12/9/91)

" 3. Existing large arca source [Q/ 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aller 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification EZP/ N OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
a facility cxceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permiit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _{ 4O _gallons.

1of5 Reviscd 9/15/97



ﬂPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchiorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining thc containers for Ieakage?

3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior (o disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

?' ON QON/A

W/ GON ON/A
Y ON

Eﬁ ON QON/A

Qy ON 94/\

|[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

0.

In Part TT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

1f classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a vefrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

I classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B helow),

A. Has the respousible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriatc boxces)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirceted away [rom the

condenscr upon opening the door?

Measured and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturc of the

condenscr cxceeded 45°F7

Conductcd all tempceraturc monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been complctely charged?

L

0N

ef

E& UN ON/A
XY ON UON/A
o N

E’:{Y ON ON/A

E/J<DN

20of5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing larpe or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on thc outlet side of the condenser focated

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machincs on a weekly basis? Qy ON
2. Measurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay 4N Uﬁ/\
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° 17 Oy ON ON/A
3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, <
il machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ay UN ON/A
Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy UON /A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamecters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 ducl diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream [rom no other inlet? Oy OGN

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay UnN

6. Routed airllow to the carbon adsorber (il used) al all (imes? Ov anN

T e

|[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? lf[ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of Icaks rcpaired w/in 24 hirs? or, C’K ON
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Ieak and Ieak repaired w/in 2 days J
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) y UN
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay UON
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/mallunction plan? D’é 0N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay 4anN
Problem corrected? ay OanN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicabic? ay dN

3olf5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS H

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sourccs, bi-wecekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? D< anN
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? D’( UN
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hosc conncctions, fittings,

couplings, and valvces E{Y aN anN/a Muck cookers (34 ON anN/A

Door gaskets and scating 94 ON ON/A Stills D’é aN anN/A
Filter gaskets and scating C‘/Y GaN anN/A Exhaust dampers C4 aN AON/A
1?11mps C//Y ON ON/A Diverter valves L& 0N ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers EKY UN OnN/A Cartridge filter housings EK’ UN ON/A
Walcr scparators DK’ ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on cxterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticcable perc odor)
Use of dirccl—feading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubcs)

Halogen leak detector

E\DGDCJD\\

If using dircct-reading ins(nmicn(a(ion, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concenltrations in a range of 0-500 ppra?  OY 0N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier cach usc

(PID/FID ouly)? ayvy G0N
c. Inspecled for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay 0N
d. Kept in a clean and sccure arca when not in usc? Oy 4N
c. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Gy adN
/ —
loon = leteliov 2\ b\
Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) Date of Inspcction
Aﬁ(\;& W/D WO TGL!
TInspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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sTITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
’ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

 TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [}~
| TIMEIN: QGO  TIMEOUT: D730 AIRS ID#:_ OS5 2320

~ |TYPE OF FACILITY: D sy Clecwnev ~

" [racimynaME_ Privde T Cleciaevs DATE: IZ! le]97

FACILITY LOCATION:___ 3504 S . Sewmoven  B\ud.
Ovicnde [ 22R 12

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_Kay Men Yau PHONE NUMBER: 40 =(o58 - (UGS
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D' - Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

fac:/nly M Compliane

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /Z// /(p/ 9?
(Approximate)
.
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: —Todd - |€:¥ clagoy
(.._\ {(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Q&AXQQ; 1 © ) PHONE NUMBER:_ 336 - G524

Page | of { . Revised 10/96
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10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

-11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( )
Y
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

pRIve 7o cloamars - 1ot e YAY

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

pEru T pleorers

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: ﬁz;é D) g4

ZpA M. T

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

City: G)\(@Y _gS“MJrrv /"v( County: (ﬂ/é,_é /0 7/& Zip Code™y z.fz;__

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

fni-rrad A ower (LD

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: ‘ \_/// '
Organization/Firm: Lﬂ(
Street Address: S £l
2 ‘7} LOP '
City: 7 County: hvgﬂc&é ZZ Zip Code: ] 2,/ 2

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (4(7) 5&4&0 o4 )’r Fax: ( ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:.
Ciry: County: Zip Code:

1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED .
BEC 12 1996 o

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Burepaeef Aisfliflgnitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

p AL—U T Date Date Date Date Date Date
=T Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit N 2N S -‘/ 7% —/y .
(1) w/ ref. condenser Lt / / f’gg\[‘ a2y

(2) w/ carbon adsorber | {7 )< //Mﬂ/ /\ w /701{f~ Y
(3) w/ no controls 7/ Jpm Y

[Washer Unit 1A~ N
(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit v
(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit 74
(10) w/ref. condenser | o
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed % ] Kef: '\/5 S/ have contRol devices
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ﬁ/él

2.(a) What was the ;otal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

gallons

I
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [/AJ, months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: ] Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

) / VB .
. . ~ "
; 2 New small area source | ]

New large area source [ I

Existing large area sourcg

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source ?

Carbon adsorber {%‘L Refrigerated condenser k‘ ]
Ay & d

New small area source :

Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ (/I
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(R

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(W“WWMMX"?

(e) Instrument calibration

5 [

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

T /] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in

this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any chariges to the information contained in this notification.

i %%/w {)%/ L e iat

: s, 774
Signature % ,%;/ “y//‘-f o ¥ TS

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Perchloroethylene

]

Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

PR 7oy clamprse

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

K- B VAU

Street Address:

City: a}d‘@? S‘S%w_ﬁ' /Ub(County (ﬂ/é% 7/4 leCod631/7/L_

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
YA Te
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: % /D Ao
Zph M T CAD PP r26 0 Sd—
4. Facility Location:

Responsible Official
@ Name and‘Tjtle;of Responsible Official:
\
fAr-rapn A
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address: = ZnA

City: 7 County: ¢ Z[ Zip Code: 3 2. 2%

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (4;7) g\(‘f c4% Zr/ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( )

Fax:

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

RECEIVED

| 1

S

ureau of Air Nonitoring
& Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

@@_) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

k ALU }Z}' Date Date Date . Date Date ' Date
' Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device

Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit I/A}L/k; .

(1) w/ ref. condenser LT

(2) w/ carbon adsorber | |,

(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit A

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |/%4 | Ke f: ‘\/e, S/ have contol dleviteS
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | A/A

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
L/ é() ]

gallons

/L
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? |/A~‘, months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: Did not keep records: | |

@\,What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

%E&M Existing small area source |._, k I/

’ New small area source [ ]
Jowge
N ..

i / E  Existing large area source New large area source |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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@What control technology is requiréd on machines pursuant t6 séction (5) of Part 1I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber | ygﬂ Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ (/l
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
@Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

NERERR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ \/] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in

this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notiﬁcation are true, accurate and complete. Further, 1 agree lo operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

i %7%,  dyt e

=

Signature

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY
\/
Orange County Environmental Protection Department

TITLE V AIR QUALITY ¢ l NERAL PERMIYE
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

CTYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
'I‘lML".IN:__M_____/__Q__S)QD L TMEOUT ARSI O G2 2.0
TYPE OF r/\c.:n|,A|'rv:h_m_u_m D _“_Qiguwfﬂ\/ e
Faciry NaME Prone? TTome . Clecwevs oA 12 Ji]56
FACILITY LOCATION: ___ Q904 N Sewsovens  _Blod.
v law AQ CEL . 27872 ‘
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___{<cn - /‘/\LM Maw PHONE NUMBER:_( {7 )
D B'lscd on the results of the compliance requireients cvaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

o nplnncc with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (FAC).
E]/}‘::sgd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancics werc noted:

COMPLIANCIE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION R_EQUIRED
Leed vCeE \‘ptrc." pUrC"\ﬂS( lo) < 1% I’)/}o““[LA L~€;l/l 5/2&1 ‘/"/O\L\
Need centeuner \r';,s-pr_c.»ﬁ;n \03 Vi )

+ it
N(;LdL Lo vecord [zh.nd ! oS X e of

COA&&S@/ )tt,r‘y\_PL,ra,h)((, ®Once e ekl

€ ¢ val tood €s¢ than 45
[}

Neced ,

Ma_vl U’C-c-.c.'\—u\(-cv’ 5 Yreanoed [T 2NN o w [ o

Need w0 v douon  ltak Chiedcts . v

W '
\"\J(&LQ""“\ /COV Y‘Ct.k‘k(_r}—\ (—o vrm L F
NnetesSSary

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certitied and submitted to the inspector., Yl‘ZSl:‘l NOD

CDATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

T (/\|)|n'u.\'i|n:\(u)mnA
d Fletcher

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: TOd Fletcher _

(Plegse I'rint)

———vihone Nnumper:_ (407) 836-9524

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATUR:_.

Pape  of ) Revised 10/96



Best Available Copy

ul_u- V AR QUAL ||\'( LNERAL PE Rl\lll
CINSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT .

TTYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
} TIMEINC (O 50 TIMEOUT: e e e e RSN O (5 25 2D

TYPEOF FACILITY: Ty . [euw{;\/ e

raciiy NaME Prome? TTime o Clewwers o bare JZ,/LZ/ G4
FACILITY LOCATION: QS04 < Se Vv lod N

- ____C,)_\dg_\A_Ar.)_ FA o 228 Cl

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ___[{ev = M Mawm PHONIE NUMBER: L\o"ﬂ

[:J Bascd on the results of the compliance requiremients evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

: mpliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.ALC).
| Eﬂ/;;\sgd on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the folowing compliance

discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLIEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
) w27 0 o 't - e . . *
beed i e ‘Perc pu e s lars < % /’)/lol'l‘#/ll y@lug/eéé%/o b
{\)Cé(.\ Cevnteiine \r)svcc_»ﬁ_;n lo3 e !
"
,\\(‘_Q_Q,L Lo YcC Lom‘.( h,vu(‘ \ 05 \ vt v/
n
‘N 2 G e y recbove.  Once ooy ce kL
_ Co C&CAD ¢ Crykf:a,l ool €54 '*‘»Iaq L_l_b:(‘_ i
Need U )
Vl vt O Ca(; tOved s rmecnoadd on - E el “ (% o
Nced o maiatein leak Chiec\ st “ .
t
\ocd«u\ /(cv veekigim  fovrmm 1 F '
NetesSary M
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification Form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector, YESD NOD. o

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

(Approximale)
Todd Fletcher
(Pletise IPrint) ) .

—TIIONE N UM i}nlt: (407) 836'9524

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURIE:

Page__of S Revised 10/96 -




AN O S U AR

B u o e : '

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
e INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] © RE-INSPECTION [Q/
TIMEIN, G0 TIME OUT: /1O 15" AIRSID#: DGO O320
TYPE OF FACILITY: Ovy Cleau«l ' . |
FACILITY NAME: Prike Trinme Clecieys PATE: &[4 [ g7
FACILITY LOCATION: 2.50¢ S, Sewovaa  TRlud
Ovlaundo =\ 32222
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___ Kot Maw  Yau PHONE NUMBER. LAS. OYG <
: D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated ‘durving this inspection, the facility is found to be in

|QT/compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

NoO _pfvc, Qeu’_\iﬁ-\s ow Sitc

UO \Q.GLM FDQA"C.C_* Lo LO%_

)QCD Covnac\Ae Acit\o_m_ Laa,v

......

No | C,owc\,Q\ASQV T‘QWWO Lo%_
"'S.'Jf’ ov la—&‘o\u

\ \Q—C‘\TAOUS COM‘tQ\mrS M‘)E

Sealed
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES\:| NO@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 1214 /97
) (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: { aDD T:( C,’{' [ L\. Ty

M (Please Print) '
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: : M‘DPHONE NUMBER: 03db @5 Z’~/
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_ . S ' BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Orange County Environmental Protection Department

PERCIHLOROITTIYLENE DIRY CLICANERS
TUUL Y CEHERAT, PRI
COMPULIARCE INSPECTION CHISCK ST

TYPE OF INSPRECTTON: AL AL (1 - CORPEATEIT/DISCONERY ]

RE-ITSPRECVTON L

AIRS DI 0950 .3 LO DA

(4 [‘W_ s 0900 ik o

FACILITY NAME: O/

//\\v»% C‘\‘CC‘.\/\‘ vS

TOY S Sewmoven Bolod

Awit.e

FACILITY LOCATION:

N() 1 H IL/\II()N

((_h(_(_)' I[)[H()|H( 1(( lm\)

L Existing facility notiticd IDARNM Ly 971456

2. New J':lcilil_y notificd DARM 30 days poior fo stirtup tl
3. Factlity failed to notily DARM to use pencial pernmit U
|vArT TG CLASSIFIGATION ) ' ﬂ

Facility imlic:\(cd on n_-‘!)(il'icmi(m f()rm fhat itis:
. U
(cheek appropriate box)

A

dry-to-dry only, x<140 pal/yr
transler ondy, x<200 gal/yr
botli types, x<140 gal/yr
"(consl.mctcd before 12/9/91)

3. Existing lirge arca source
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 pal/y
transfer only, 200<x<},800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 [ml/yx
(conslructed before 12/9/91)

1. Existing sinall arca source LJ 2. MNew small arca source .l

e

dry-to-diy only, x<2140 pal/yr
tansler only, x<200 gal/y

both types, x<140 pgal/yr
(constructed on or aller 12/9/91)

4. New larpe nuwmu‘ |
dry-to-diy only, 1407 100 g \l/y
transfer only, 200 ’l M)() pal/yr

both types, 140<x= 1800 pal/yr

(ywwled on ot after 12/9/91)
oy WD

(8 facility quatified fov o pencral permitas nomber ~above
] facility excceds above Timits and is not cligible for o ]'l,I\LI al permit

This is a carrcct Jacilily classification

10 no, please check the appropriate classification:

The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) puchased within the preceding 12 months Ly this dry cleaning
facitity was __{ gallosns,

~~~~~ e A ae =
=% =X

b 4 ) e acd 1028700



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PART IlI: GENERAL Q()NU(()IJ m.()unu m“\ [5 ST e

Is the responsible official of the dr v (lk aning I-u m(\ T T ey

(check appropriate Loxes)
. b /
' ::v:\@:nnl penvions containgrs? LIy A

L. Storing, perchlorocthylenc to tight

2. Examining the containers for leakapi AN LN
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except (lurin;i londinp/unlonding? 44 LIN
4. Draining cartridge filicrs in their housing o in sealed comtainers for it /
least 24 hours prior to disposal? L LIt
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam presswne Tor carban adsorber
beds according to the manulicturer s specilications? RN l//d//\

lrarrav: 111()(149’5 VENT C ()NH((H s

],{ o l_]_‘. | ‘ /\ LTI TR T L T

I classification 1 has heen checloed, no contrals ave reguired. Proceed to 'art V,
If classification 2 has bheen checked, the machine should he cquipped with a relviperated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should he cquipped with either o velvigeratad

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below), Carbon adsorber nust have been
installed L priorto Septemiher 32,1997

If cl: mslﬁc.l(ldn 4 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A g En(l B below).

¥
A. Has the l'cspollslblc official o all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check approprialc boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate venl contiols? l_f/\ LN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-toop vapor venting system? Uy UN QA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the L/
condenscr upon opening the door? Y UON GON/A

4, Measurcd dll(l recorded the temperature of llm outlet exhaust sticam of a refrigerated u/
condenscr on a weekly basis? ay n

5. Repaircd or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the /
condeuser cxcecded 457177 uy U

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring alter an appropriate cooldown period and after L/
verifying that the coolant had been conmpletely charged? N

2oald Rovised 10/28/96



BEST AVA|LABLE COPY

B. TIas the vesponsible official ()f an L\ls(mp l e or “U‘v‘ \,‘.L”( Gsouree l|\” o
1. Mcasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperainre on the outict side of the umdun'u located
on dry-to-dry, reclaiiner, and dryer machings on woweckly basis? uy /‘///\‘
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust taiperature at Lthe condenser
inlct and outlet wecekly? _ ay umn /\///‘\
Is the temperature dilferential cqual to or greater than 207 199 Ly UN |
3. Mecasurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting, to the adsorber
il machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsoiber? Uy LI LINZA
1s the pere concentration cqual (o o less than 100 ppm? Uy UnN NV\
4. Assured that the sampling port on the cavbon adsorber exhaust for measuring,
pere concentrations is at feast 8 doct dinmelers dosenstrenm of any bend, contraction
or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct dimmcters upsticant front any bend, contraction
or expansion; and downstrcam Mrom no other infet? oy WUN /\/\A
5. Equipped transler machines (dryers, teclaimers, and washers) sith individual
condenscr coils? Uy unN Um/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (iF uscd) at all Limes? LJ/4 LIN QIN/A
uI’ARl V: REC ORDKETPLNG RLQUJRI' M) N 13 “
JXas the x(,qp()nxxl)lc ()fhunl
(check appropriale b()\(is)
1. Maintained 1cccxp\§gﬁ)r pere purchased? L/ U{\l
2. Maintainced 101111\1,,1\\01“111)' averipes of pere conswmplion? Iy G
3. Mainlained Jeak deleclion inspection and repair vepotts for the Tollowing: /
A, documentation of Yeabes repaired w/in 24 Tns’t or, Liv LA
b. docutientation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days /
and parts instalied w/in 5 days of reeeipt? Uy 4N
A4 Maintained C'\“l)l';l“(‘)l\ data? (or et teadag pnstnanenic only) LAY U U{N//\
5. Maintained (,\lmuﬁt duct juonitoring dati on peie concentilions? Uy LN /‘/r/'\
6. Maintained st tap/shutdown/matfuaction plan? t-.((\’ LI
7. Maintained deviation reports? (Y i—'?
Problem corrected? Uy t/
8. Mainlained compliance plan, il applicable? ’ Ly UN WUN/A

HrARl VL. LEAK DEIECLION AND REPAIRS

A —————— o S —————————
\ IJoes lhc rcspmmuc oflicial condncl \ wcckly lc \k (lc(cc.(u)n .\n(l repair ||\r|)c<.(l()n2 Lj\,' UN jl

3ol Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of deteclion is nsc[l' l)_)rl|lLlLS])()HSIb]C-O”lUli?

Visual exatination (condensed solvent on extetior swrfnces) U//
Physical detection (airflow fell thionph paskets) v
Odor (noticcable pere odor) L
Usc ol direct-reading instrumentation (FH/1HD/ealorimelric tubes) Ul
I using divect-reading instrumcentation, is (he cguipment:
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range o€ 0-500 pp? Uy CIN
L.

Calibrated agninst a standind pas prior to and after cach use
(PID/FID only)? LIy LI
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs ol wear on aoweckly basig? Uy Ln
d. Keptin a clean and sceute area when not in use? Ly LN
c. Verilicd for nccurncy by usc of dup‘licnlc samples (calorimetiic only)? Ly LI,
3. Ilas the facility maintained a Jeak fop?

Gy o
4. Docs the responsible official cheek the following arcas for leaks?
Idosc connections, f{itings, /
couplings, and valves ‘_/!/x’ 0N Muck cookers Ly O
Door gaskets and seating D/Y O Stlls 04 N
Filter gaskets and seating C{Y' O Txhanst dampers L’K" amw

Pumps } : lZ/Y BN Diverter valves U/] N
# .
Solvent tanks .}?\d containers li(Y AN AY

Cartridpe Olter housings (I
Waler separatdrs li/\’ ON

: K =3 /\/\o\ A )/ag;__ U

Nawc of Rps_ponsil]lc Official
Todd “Fletcher

%ﬁl\l

- in.}:'l/veckfr”?Signnlul‘c

0bl 4| 43__

Datc of Tnspection

il

Approximate Date of Mext Inspection

Ylease J.’r't-u)

4 ol 4 Revised 10/2.8/96




v/

-DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

os|
c .

fo @ ‘-n
AIRS ID#0950320 ) =€
| KAI-MAN YAU - } Q o o
i KAIFMAN YAU | g2 -
[ 2504 S SEMORAN BLVD | ®=z o
| ORLANDO FL 32822 } gz =
‘ cC O 2
x5 £
N j o= o2

E— g

]

Do NOT Remove Label o

1

LEVNEREE

[
=]
~0

Annual Reporting Period: __JoN ] ' 1897 10 Dec 3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES (d~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: KA/ —MAV  YAU /%47/ L

Name (Please Print) . 4

2 -7

ngnatur Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance ceruﬁcatmn requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible oﬂic1al to use this form. :

11/06/97



PERCIILOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANIERS
) TITLE Y GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL, 9/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPLECTION (W}

AIRS ID#: OL\S 320 DATE: /(b /C’\é TimeN: | 0830
FACILITY NAME: _P(", ME. \‘:m@ \Q_O\ ned
FACILITY LOCATION: 250‘-( S. Semor.om B\vd

) Oclondo FL. 32822
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Kai Man \!O\L PHONE: L{O7-(553’-(5‘19‘5

CONTACT NAME:

1ime our:_ 0850

PIHONE:

- e REC EL —
[PART I: NOTIFICATION - |

&hcck nppmprinlc lmf\f) ‘ ' —~B_EC 2 8 W‘)B

1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup

' , [}
Bureau of Air Monitoring
2. Facility failed o notily DARM 1o use peneral permit & Mobile Sources a
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION ' |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No nolification form
{check appropriatc box) . N Q Drop storc/out of business/petrolcum
A,

1. Existing small arca source O
dry-lo-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

Loth typcs, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gallyr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

boath types, x < L0 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source (21/ 4. New large arca source - Qa
dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-lo-dry only, 140 <x.€2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr tr: sfer only, 200 < x < 1, 800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 pgallyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) -(constructed on or aler 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct fnci-lily classification Oy 1279 UCan not delermine
Il ho, plc:\ﬂsc/chcck the appropriafc classification: .
facilily qualificd for a gencral permit as number above

G - facility exéeeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

The total quantity of perclilorocthylene (pete) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

Lof5 : o Revised 9/15/97



A
|PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - |
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(chicek appropriate boxces)
L. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? E/Y‘ ON anN/A
2. Examining the containers for Ieakage? lllé OUN ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? Bé aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for al
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? Eé UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-catbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsoiber g
beds according to the nmanifacturer’s specilications? gy UN LA/A
[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part 11-A:
If classilication | has been checled, no controls are required. Proceed to Pt V.

IT classification 2 has heen checleed, the machine should he equipped with a vefrigerated condenser
(complete A helow).

If classification 3 has been checled, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsovher (complete A and B below). Carhon adsorber must have heen
installed prior (o September 22, 1993

©E
If classification 4 has been'checleed, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condeuser
(complicte A and B helow). -

A. Tlas the responsible official of all new sonrces and existing large avea sources:
(check appropriatc boxcs) 4

. Equipped all machines with the apprapriaic’vent contiols? - Oy ON
2. LEquipped dly-lo-dny machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? Oy UN UN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from (he
condenser upon opening the door? _ Oy ON an/A

4. Mcasured and rccorded the temiperature of the outlet exhaust strcat of a relrigerated .
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?- ' L : ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipnient within 24 hours if the exhaunst lemperatnre of the L
condcnscr exceeded 45° 7 S Oy UON ONA

6. Conducted all lcmperature monilorihg after an appropriatc cooldown period and afier
© verifying that the coolant had been conipletely charged? Ry UN

e — e —————————

2005 . Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing larvge or new large area source also:
1. Mecasurcd and 1ccorded the exhaust temperatuie on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machinces on a weekly basis? ' ay. UN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust teiperature at the condenser

inlct and outlet weckly? Oy ON UN/A

Is the temperature differcntial cqual to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON AOnN/A

3. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting lo the adsoiber, _
il machines are cquipped with a catbon adsotber? Oy ON anN/A

Is the perc concentration cqual to or Jess than 100 ppm? Oy UN ONA
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Icast 8 duct diamclers downstrcam of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstreaum from no ather inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
"~ condenser cails?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

——

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

11as the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained reccipts for'[)crc purchascd?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consimption?

3. Maintainéd lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the (ollowing:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation’of p'\rls ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 d.\)s
and. parls installed w/in 5 d'\ys of receipt?

4, Mdml.\mcd calibration data? ([m appllcablc direct reading insir umel.lh)
5. Maintained exhanst duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
6. Maintained st ulup/slnndmvn/m.\lfunclmn pl.m?

7. M.\ml.nncd dcvmuon rcporH? )

Problcm corrcclcd?

- |8. Maintaincd compliance plan, il applicablc?

3of5 . Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Docs the responsibic official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-wecekly) Icak detection and repair
inspection? ' E/Y anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? oY aN

3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hosc conncctions, fittings,

couplings, and valves E{Y ON ON/A Muck cookers LTJ/Y ON ON/A

Daor gaskcls and scating E{Y aN aN/A Stills : (Z/Y aN anN/A
Fiiter gaskets and scating L'/Y ON ON/A Exhaunst dampers E‘/ UN ON/A
l"umps L’{Y ON ON/A Diverter valves JDN ON/A
Solvent tanks and conlningrs E(Y' aN ON/A Cartridge filter hiousings E’% ON ON/A
Water scparators L»K OUN CIN/A

4. Which imcthod of delcction is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfnécs)
Physical dclection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticcablc perec odor)

DDDQ\

Usc of dircct-reading instrumetitation (FID/PlD/calorimetric Liubes)

ITalogen leak delector

O

If usihg direct-reading inslnm;cnlulinn, Is the equipment:_, L E’:)N//A
a. Capable of?lclccliné pere vapor concentrations ina range of()-S(_)() ppm?. QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afer cach usc

(PID/FID only)? . ay ON
c. hipected for leaks :|'i|.(l"‘()l)v_ions sipns of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Keptin:a clean and secure arca when not in usc? Gy OGN
c. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON - o

Tho Bond] 11/9/95

Inspector’s Namie (Pleasc Print) Date of Inspection -
"~ Inspcctor’s Siéj:mrc L Appro.\'imnlc-Dn’tc of Next Inspeclion
%

40fS , . : Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 7] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN.__ 0%30 Timeour: P850 Ars 1o#: 0950320

TYPE OF FACILITY: DN Cleaner - -
FACILITY NAME:___Pr i me Time _Cleaner __DATE: /2/8 /%’

FACILITY LocaTioN: 2504 S, Semoran Blvd
i Orlundoir‘f 32321 |
rResPONSIBLE OFFicIAL: Ka: Man Nau PHONE NUMBER: H0T- 658 -0495

[E’ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

RECEIVED

DEC 2 8 1998
Bureau of Air Monitoring
COMMENTS:
Faclity in compliane,
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOE/
i
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: : 2/ 8/
(Apploxnn'\te)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ...]. l l<0\ BU N d\/

(Please Prmt)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: L&A B{,{/ﬂ@é’), : PHONE NUMBER: 23(0. C{ 52[7/

Page [ of l Revised 10/96




- Orange County Env1r0nmental Protectlon Departlpept-m— i
AmSlDfl D SOBZO N VT e
© - DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMiTL

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICA’IIONTORM | ORANGE COUNTY, ENVIRONMENTAI ;
i PROTECTION.DEPARTMENT ,

FACILITY NAME: Pr Mt lime Clean crs . DATE: ;j:o-/g J-5F W
FACILITY LocATION: 2 20 S, Semoran B [vd ' o\,\n"\c\
Oclondo , FL_ 3282 |

Annual Reporting Period: /Z/ /G’ 19 47 TO }Z, / X 19 C;d)

. Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. MES Uno

I NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

ECEIVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to
SEP 2 61999

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance;

’ Bureau of Air Monitoring
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 2. Mobile Sources

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve comnpiiance:

Mcthod used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

Yyear jfor transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /&?/ -~/ ’4/1/ AU %//’// F£27-77

Naine (Please Print) Slgnat Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requircments, It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .

Page _ of




PERCHLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS

AL
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ot
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST e
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 62/ COMPLAIN’@)ISCOVERW Q
REINSPECTION O ° g =) L
z, <9
[o] Qn P .
T d
o = ™ . 4
as s 0750370 pate: 12-13- M 1ive 7730 JDY opMEeyT: L0
(]
>

FACILITY NAME: _ P Cime Time Cl (’Or/7€f5 %%
FACILITY LOCATION: QSO% 'SOUTL\ Sﬁ’m 0r AN B{vd"?
| Orlonde, FL_32827

responsteLE ofFiciaL: 16— Man Nau PHO&E: HO7-658 6495

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION , |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup _ . a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit | Q ’
HPART_ II: CLASSIFICATION _ . ]]
Facility indicated on notification form that itis: ) Q No notification form
(check appropnate box) 4 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A ' : '
1. Existing small area source : l{ 2. New small area source N I
dry-to-dry.only, x < 140 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr . both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source A 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
“both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr , both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Y N QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
g facility qualified for a general permit as number ‘ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantify of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 momhs by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of5 ' Revised 9/15/97



|PART IIX: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | ' I

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning faclhty
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ' C‘i{ aN OwN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : B’{DN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? of¥ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at E/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' ON ONnA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber @]/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? - Qy AN A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' , |
In Part IT-A: ' '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine shouid be eguipped with either 2 refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber niiist have 5ezrn insitalled

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

}. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? : ' Qy OGN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ' Oy dN UN/A

4. .Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refngerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy ON

5. Repaired or adjﬁsted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ' : Oy ON ONA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy ON

2 of 5 " Revised 9/15/97
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6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a week[y basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? '

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

‘ay ON OnN/A

ay aN anNa ’

ay ON

Oy OGN Own/A
Oy OGN OnN/A

Oy ON an/A

Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON ONA

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:’
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

N o o» oA

=

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and répair reports for the following: -
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

.. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected? .

Maintained. compliance plan, if applicable?

3 of 5

ot on
ot o

Oy ON ONn/A

@{DN ON/A

Qy ON OwA

an -

ay ON /A
ay UN /A
dy OaN /A
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS =~ |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a-weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair '

inspection? lHY/ . UN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' Y ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? |

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Eﬁ’ aN ONA - Muck cookers 84 ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating [24 ON ONA Stills G{DN aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating E!{ ON UON/A Exhaust dampers C“IY/C]N ON/A
Pumps 13{ th QN/A Diverter valves l‘ZIY/DN aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers O{DN QON/A Cartridge filter housihgs EB'{DN ON/A |
~ Water separators D‘(‘DN QN/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felf through gaskets)’
Odor (noticeable perc odor) '
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/canrimetrié tubes)

Halogen leak detector

S\D (W] K[J IB\

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use :
(PID/FID only)? T ay ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy 4N
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? : : gy anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? aQy ON

W Bundy o 2-13-94

‘Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
vwm 3zauwﬂ\ 12 -1} = 2000
Inspector’s Signa : Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ’ B
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J

Orange County Environmental Protection Departmenty)

s on_ 0950320 | WRW

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT A

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ¥

FACILITY NAME: Pf‘ me. lime .C\G’U\HQVS ___DATE: /243 15F
FACILITY LOCATION: 2504 Souﬂ\ S(’mormn Bl . : '

O \c\r\30 FL 32522

Annual Reporting Pcriod: DC’C . g | 19 78 TO \D-QC. \3 l%ﬁ

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with bEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from - ' to

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method uscd to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on mformanon and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

- lupon rofling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-ro dryjbcxhnes or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilifies.

o o VA =73 iFF

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: &
Name (Pleasc Print) ’Signature / Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsibie officlal to use this form.

Page \ of |
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INS[%E}TION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
ven: 0930 ____TIMEOUT. 1000 arson: 0950320

TYPE OF FACILITY: D r\/ ('leaner ‘ ,

raciLty name: Prime Time Cleaners oate:. 12-13-99

FACILITY LocaTion: 2504 S, Semoran- Blvd.

Orlando  FL 32%27

RE%PONSIBLE OFFICIAL: KQ i'. - Man VC\ &

5]
pHONE NUMBER: H07- 4 658-0495

v

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Codef(F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compli'aﬁ'ce requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
! ~ :

COMMENTS:

~ . ] .

\'O\Q\\\-\\| LN CDYV\? VNCEe “
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: |2 -\3 - 2000

(épproximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L\\LO\ U\V\CJ\’

_ (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ,M//m BWML I .PHONE NUMBER: %3(9'/ 00

Page \ of \ . Revised 10/96




o -_ RECEHVED
@ . JUL 17 2001

Bureau of Air Monitoring : Quly 1\, ool
. J ’
. & Mokila Ssurces | -

_,;.Dgcx_r.__ Dotby Dilkz

Pics_ ID # 0Q5039000/AG. The Adress 1S
A504: S, Semoran_ Rivd .

e M\& dmjc\eamnﬁ Nname _is_ Prim: Time D r.sﬁ....C\,e_anf;rSJ

_Orlonde FL _ 3 333Q,

R O ] Yo of 3 COmP\éJre\ - Closed Iast_ eac. oD._,__'Sune- 20,
2000, So_ +therefsce, we Ao pot tuishk 4o QO(YHD(,L@

~___--A_,*____,*h\5 oir ade V. aeﬁera\ perm\-\-

. . ThO(\K 3ou fCor 30(;4 \\e\P 0 th\mg ’\'\‘\\b de\\mC\ .

Sincecely

.




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

ecE VIO IMPORTANT

T

v \\I]gr‘,xT,()r "

ay el
Gur&: \\]\Ob“‘e SO
O W

urces

A facility is eligible to operate under a Title V air general permit for no more
than five (5) years. Your facility is approaching the end of the five (5) year
period for which it was entitled to operate with an air Title V general permit

* If you wish to continue your entitlement, please complete the
enclosed notification form and return it to the Department of Environmental
Protection at the address included with the notification form. A fee is not
required with this notification submittal

O] If you are a new owner, please check this and return this
form with your completed notification form.

O If you are a new RO (Responsible Official), and/or your
existing business has moved to a new location, please check

this box and return this form with your completed notification
form. '

* If you do not wish to continue your eligibility, pleaée disregard this
notice. ' ‘

E( woe are tonwp\e‘ve\j clesed on Tune 3@,@006

locoted on I[o 3 Zemoran BRIy
Orloande FL 32339

Airs IDd 4 0486300001 AG



"Koi-Mon You

% 13C The tamlet
| Ecfield , CT 06083
i

|
|

To : benecal Permits Section

Bureau of Aie Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MSFI0
De packrnent of Enviconmental Protection

16006 Rlail Stere Road

Tallahassee, FHerida 33 39%- 3400

CEEETESESAOD ll.i”lnilil!”;i!lll’lil!“’l'li“i“l!l”l;i'.‘i”lli”“!!!i




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

]

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Article Sent To:
Z210 o 299> BLY)
Postage
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorserment Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $

Name (Please Print Clearly) (to be completed by mailer)

Strest, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.

7000 0LOO 0021 k527 OLAS5

City, State, 2iP+4

See Reverse for lnstruchons

PS Forrm 3800, July 1999

-

[ PS Form 3800, April 1995

3

{ 218 kb2 993

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

10 AIRS ID # 0950320001AG
KAI-MAN YAU
PRIME TIME CLEANERS

1 2504 S SEMORAN BLVD

! ORLANDO FL 32822

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

" : SIHAAY NENITIH 40 1HDIH S
c 3OT13ANS 4O dOL 1Y HINOIL

T

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. _

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
B/Date of§Delivery
O Agent

1 ignature
X O Addressee

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

I 1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0950320001 AG
KAI-MAN YAU - .

PRIME TIME CLEANERS

2504 S SEMORAN BLVD

ORLANDQ FL 32822

| o 902

=D, Is dellv[ry address dlfferentf |tem 172 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Seypvice Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O tnsured Mail O c.ooD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

e

ol

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




Postage & Fees Paid .
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE “ . *First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *®

n £S
UR. OF AIR EV"‘A\ITO (NG & MOBILE SOURC
g SET. OF TRAF PHMENTAL PROTECTION
ship, STAT .o i

o 8IJIJQI’ O.‘.l,u 'Sfa I = 400
' Jomps, _,‘[\b'pbr_VV\ Wﬂ\ DA 32399-2
n

Fomemha @l 1 fn”unf:’u” ‘lhl‘l‘llll,l’ Lotttithi o hi



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 G () 5 4 9 \/
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your malhng label.

RECEIVED
MAIL ROOM

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
FEB 1 97

Do NOT Remove Label

R i
|

1 AIRS ID# 0950320 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

PRIME TIME CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
KAIMAN YAU Fund: 20-2-035001

| 2504 S SEMORAN BLVD Obj.: 002273

: ORLANDO FL 32822 '

e

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
~ Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on Your mailing la’bel._
RECEIVED
MAIL ROOM

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 FER |7 98_ |

Do NOT Remove Label | 3 O 2 8 4 9

AIRS ID#0950320

KAI-MAN YAU FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
KAI-MAN YAU ' Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

2504 S SEMORAN BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001

ORLANDO FL 32822 Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING £; 3 5 ? .

(‘
EP_I ednclude r S ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below onyour mailing label.
RECETVE g
© =
N . M P
' , © s
DEC 2 3 1998, TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 @ B
Bureau of Air Monitoring 8 So
& Mobile Sources
Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0950320
PRIME TIME CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
KAI-MAN YAU Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl .
2504 S SEMORAN BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
ORLANDO FL 32822 : Obj.: 002273

! R

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order ThlS number can be found below on your mallmg label

S S

- PR N o
e R e T R R i X T 0 T SN e "_‘—‘W P W«MN..——«..\

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REN[[TTAN CE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Q0

] =RS - 0/&0’9') g e % o it
o . ) c . _ .
TOTALAMOUNT DUE: s m 3 = O o
O 5 > e
S =& ) Fo F m.
o kS twy T, - o
. Q' = L S SR .
Do NOT Remove Label 5§98 oo ey Dz 2 <
— — — — g2 = ' %g S -
- .~ AIRS ID # 0950320 \ 48§ & < 3 e M
PRIME TIME CLEANERS IU SCHY 5 [ For éBVERNMENT USE GNLY | O
55«21;42}1;1 YAU _ Org. ;37550101000 EO: A?g T
+ 23045 SEMORAN BLVD ' WO0Y TiYH . Fund20-2-035001 -
ORLANDO FL 32822 _ U 5 mﬁ 138 Obj.: 002273 :
. 4 PERN A -




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0330183
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

—p

o =E

3>
G 79
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s50.00 _ 7 oz
S m_ g
28 o 3 =
zc @m O
Do NOT Remove Label g a _ m
,.__._-,,~,_.A:T____,_ T % ? !
r AIRS ID # 0950320 T
| PRIME TIME CLEANERS » FRRE OVIENMENCLSE ONLY
| KALMAN YAU ! . Qg 2375508000 EO: BI
| 2504 S SEMORAN BLVD ] Fn©20-2-035001 TT
| ORLANDO FL 32822 ! Obj. 902273 =
' | v NN A
N

S/

KB~ tan Yad o oy,
3¢ THe HAMLzE7 (e
GFELE - (T ofepr 2

S
‘

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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|

P-2k5 -302 2068

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

KAI-MAN YAU
KAI-MAN YAU

ORLANDO FL 32822

2504 S SEMORAN BLVD

AIRS ID#: 0850320

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Returm Receipt Showing to Whorm,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

{
!

S

s

; SENDER: *
wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit,

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
= The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery

delivered. _ Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: ~|4a. Aricle Number
s | Faes 302 L0O8K
4b. Service Type
KALMAN vaU (RS ID#: 0950320 .| O Registered O Certified
KAI-MAN YAU O Express Malil O Insured

2504 S SEMORAN BLVD

[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

X

ORLANDO FL 32822 [
. N _ s L%Paé%liehv 7/ g 7
1 H:.'““ MU - f 2 g ] £ ealico
| 5. Received By (Prin: Name) p q see’s Address (Only if requested
; /{?‘i b { 2 ] (,(?1 ] is par:i)
} o O /
I 6¥S|gnatt£'e ‘(Addressee o{/Agent) >,
{

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December.199:

+:Domestie Return:Receipt-




7333 613 010

US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID 0950320
KAL-MAN YAU -
KAI-MAN YAU

2504 S SEMORAN BLVD

ORLANDO FL 32822
Poslage $
Certified Fes
Spedial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
[T}
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
"5 | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<X | Date, & Addresses's Address
[=]
Q | TOTAL Postage & Fees $
€ [Postmark or Date
E
(s}
L |.
[
o
< SENDER: . E . .
B sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 1 also wish to receive the
@ w»Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
©  =Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fee): .
- card to you.
g .:;t:.ﬁ!: this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address g
= . .
@ ®Write "Astum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery ,‘,‘,’
£ wThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
c delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. -?,'
o
3 o-Adlicle Addressed to: 4a. Article Number g
% KA AIRS ID 0950320 7 553 @f S © (O £
2 KAII-MAN YAU 4b. Service Type _ 2
8 "MAN YAU O Registered Certified
w| 2504 S SEMORAN BLVD OE Mail | d 2 |
| @ ORLANDO FL 32822 xpress Mai 0 Insured £
x - * |0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD 3 {
g 7. Date of Delivery (? 6/ s
! Z N ,Z —{ - S
2| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested £
q and fee is pald) B
< -
5 6. Signau?: (Addressee or Agent)
4 .
o X oYy o :

PS Forrd-3811, Decépiber 1994 1025059780179 Domestic Return Receipt

J



